GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1833
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010

VACANT POST OF TEACHERS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the category-wise number of teacher posts vacant in Navodaya Vidyalayas in the country during the last three years and the current
year,State-wise;

(b) if so,the details thereof and the reasons for these posts lying vacant;
(c) whether the Government has any plan to fill these posts; and

(d) if so,the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) The State-wise details of vacant posts of different categories of teachers in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) during
2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010- 11 are at Annexure-LILlll & IV respectively. Retirement, death, resignation, termination from
service, opening of new school and upgradation of existing school are amongst the main reasons for these vacancies.

(c) & (d) Recruitment of teachers to fill up vacancies is a continuous process. Pending the recruitment of regular teachers, qualified
contract teachers are appointed in school to ensure that the studies are not affected.
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